



409 26-06-2020-1600.4-1000/मानोज कुमार पिता श्री सुशान्त कुमार यादव का
बिहार BIHAR भगवानपुर थाना औरंगाबाद जिला बस्ती AF 744895

Agreement No-.....112.....SBD/2020-21

Date of Start - 13.07.2020

Date of Completion - 12.01.2022

0.0 % Below from S/R

Agreement

This agreement made theday of 2021, between Rural Works Department (Govt. of Bihar) Works Division Madhepura (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Manoj Kumar, At- Bhagwanpur, Baijnathpur, Dist- Saharsa (Bihar). (Hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and five year maintenance of road under MMGSY (NDB), Package No.- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-76-Madhepura; (Tender-ID-82257) (Bid ID-372227) for Construction & Five Year Maintenance Work of:-

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length (Km)	Construction Cost (Rs)	Maintenance Cost (Rs)
1	Singheshwar Supaul Path mein Dr C K Prasad ke Ghar To Bhuna Tola Via Yadav Tola & Nai Tola	1.390	10825081.00	1009438.00
2	Road No. 19 Vishwakarma Mandir To Singhpur Sharma Tola (NDB)	1.965	12626688.00	1479359.00
3	Piprahi Jiwachpur Vishwabank Road Mahua Tola Chandeshwari Dealer House To Mushari Tola	2.285	16465520.00	1714801.00
4	Chitti Lakshminiya Path To Budh Tola	1.345	8568916.00	1002155.00
5	PWD Road Middle School Rahata To Bhawanipur	2.875	22440904.00	2121595.00
6	Rampur NH 107 To Khusropatti	2.380	17301358.00	1767637.00
7	Shiv Jee Das ke Ghar To Sharma Tola hote hue MBC Nahar (NDB)	0.690	4864262.00	516158.00
8	Navsrijit Madhya Vidyalay To Kajara Kamat Tola Hote hue MMGSY Path	0.750	6092791.00	562609.00
Total:-		13.680	99185524.00	10173752.00

(hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 10,93,59,276.00 (Rupees Ten Crore Ninety Three lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Six Only)

11/7/2022

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
MADHEPURA

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS :

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz :
 - i. Letter of Acceptance ;
 - ii. Notice to proceed with the works;
 - iii. Contractor's Bid;
 - iv. Contract Data;
 - v. Special Conditions of contract and general conditions of contract;
 - vi. Specification;
 - vii. Drawings;
 - viii. Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix. Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of was

hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

Mamaj Kumar, Rajkumar Sahas,

..... in presence of .

Binding Signature of Employer

Binding Signature of Contractor 11/17/2021

25/3/21
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
MADHEPURA
28/3/21
28/3/2021

1 st on A/c Bill

1

Name of Work—
Situation of Work—
Agency by which work is executed—
Date of Measurement—
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Shiv Jee Das ka					
Ghar To Sharna Tala Kala					
huc m BC Nahar.					
Agency: - Manoj Kumar					
# Bhagwanpur, Bejincathpur					
Dist - Saharsa (Bihar)					
Agg No 112 SBD/2020-2021					
Date of start: - 13-07-2020					
Date of Completion: - 12-01-2022					

Date of measurement: - 20-05-2021

- ① providing and driving of working benchmark pillar
0.69 km
- ② Clearing and grubbing
ground level (By manual mess)
- | | |
|------------------|--------------------------|
| 2x10x30m x 3.50m | = 2100.00 m ² |
| 2x10x30m x 3.50m | = 2100.00 m ² |
| 2x3x30m x 3.50m | = 630.00 m ² |
| | = 4830.00 m ² |
| | = 0.48 Hect |

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) 404 providing and fixing of working benchmark pillars					
city rule T.M.B.P. (1)					
0.69 km @ Rs 14205.06/km = 9801.00					
(2) 405 Clearing and grubbing Road land — d—					
city rule T.M.B.P. (1)					
0.48 Hect @ Rs 49174.81/Hect = 23604.00					
(3) 406 Excavation for roadways in soil using manual box cutting — —					
city rule T.M.B.P. (2)					
66.15 m ³ @ Rs 81.79/m ³ = 5424.00					
(4) 407 Construction of embankment with approved material deposited from road way cutting 60% at city rule T.M.B.P. (2)					
39.69 m ³ @ Rs 27.96/m ³ = 1110.00					
(5) 434 Earth work in Excavation for Foundation — —					
city rule T.M.B.P. (2)					
112.59 m ³ @ Rs 282.43/m ³ = 31799.00					
(6) 435 providing cement concrete plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation —					
C. ORS 71738.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(I) 408 Earth work Lead up to 100m at side TMBP (7)					
486.50 m ³ @ Rs 132.50/m ³ = Rs 64461.00					
(II) 409 Earthwork Lead up to 1000m at side TMBP (7)					
288.68 m ³ @ Rs 187.19/m ³ = Rs 54038.00					
(18) 411 Providing Granular sub base with well graded material for grading I at side TMBP (7)					
281.16 m ³ @ Rs 3402.18/m ³ = Rs 956557.00					

(19) 412 providing incl layer W.B.M. grade 3 By (manual means) at side TMBP (8)					
160.32 m ³ @ Rs 4131.15/m ³ = Rs 662306.00					
(20) 422 providing and turning 1000 of mm 17.5 project - - - at side TMBP (8)					
1.00 No @ Rs 10249.13/each = Rs 10249.00					
					Rs 25,50,590.00

N. Kumar
23-06-2021
J.E

Prakash
23/06/21
A.E

Continuation